Run Date  5/16/2023
Run Time 8:55:38 AM

PAF #
12648

12679
12690
12671
12681
12627
12630
12637
12692
12629
12702
12703

12680

EMPLOYEE NAME
C-AUTREY, RACHEL

C-BLOCKER, LAUREN
C- BROCKMAN, JULIA
C-EDGAR, PATRICK
C- FORD, MICHAEL
C-HENSON, LAUREN
C-HUGHEY, SARA

C- MACHEN, CLAY
C-RENTA, CHRISTINA
C-RODGERS, JON

C- SPEEGLE, ASHLEY
C-STROUD, FRANKIE

C- WILLS, BRITTANY

SCHOOL
OAK MTN HIGH

OAK MTN MIDDLE

VINCENT ELEM

OAK MTN HIGH

VINCENT MIDDLE/HIGH

OAK MTN INTER

SHELBY CTY HIGH

OAK MTN HIGH

INVERNESS ELEM

OAK MTN INTER

OAK MTN INTER

CTEC

VINCENT MIDDLE/HIGH

Shelby County Board of Education

Personnel Actions
Board Date 2023-05-18

New Employees - Certified

JOB
Sp Ed teacher

Math teacher

Elem Teacher

Science teacher

PE Teacher

Elem Teacher

ELA teacher

Business teacher

Interventionist

PE Teacher

Music teacher

CTE BioMed Teacher

Interventionist
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EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS
2023-08-04 Rep. Stephanie Davis
2023-08-04 Rep. New
2023-08-04 Rep. Anna Fitts
2023-08-04 Rep. Timothy Evans
2023-08-04 Rep. John Hadder
2023-08-04 Rep. Tammi Carr
2023-08-04 Rep. Anne Stansell
2023-08-04 Rep. Jennifer Shoemaker
2023-08-04 Rep. Mary Dorsey (Temp)
2023-08-04 Rep. John Goodwin
2023-08-04 Rep. Jeanette Shorey
2023-08-04 Rep. Frankie Stroud (Temp)
2023-08-04 Rep. New (Temp)



PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME
12628 N-BATES, JACLYN

12691 N-HOWELL, DARIL

12696 N-JOHNSON, JASMYNE
12678 N-LAMMONS, PAIGE
12674 N-MENDOZA, GABRIELA
12683 N-PITTS, WALLACE
12695 N-SEALE, ASHLYN

12697 N-SHUEY, FLORA

PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME
12707 C- CHARTRAND, NATALIE
12641  N-CLINKSCALES, MAYELA
12701 C-CLOWERS, AMANDA
12665 C-DREYER, CRYSTAL
12652 C-GILBERT, TIMOTHY

SCHOOL
ELVIN HILL ELEM

CHELSEA HIGH
CALERA ELEM
CALERA ELEM
MONTEVALLO ELEM
HELENA INTER
FOREST OAKS ELEM

CALERA HIGH

EROM

Science teacher
FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE

Paraeducator
FR: CHELSEA PARK ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
LNLC

Paraeducator
FR: CALERA MIDDLE

New Employees - Support

JOB
Custodian - 9.5 Month

Custodian - 12 Month

CNP Employee

Paraeducator

CNP Employee

Maintenance Tech

Paraeducator

CNP Employee

Transfers

10

Science teacher
TO: OAK MTN HIGH

Paraeducator
TO: VINCENT ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
TO: HELENA INTER

Sp Ed teacher

TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH

ROTC teacher

EFFECT DATE RANGE

2023-07-28

2023-05-19

2023-08-02

2023-08-04

2023-08-02

2023-05-19

2023-08-04

2023-08-02

REMARKS

Rep. Pamela Dooley

Rep. Tony Kelley

Rep. Jennifer Smith

Rep. Natalie Babcock

Rep. Phyllis Weeks

Rep. Jerry Burkhalter

Rep. Robin Plyler

Rep. Julianne Wilson

EFFECT DATE REMARKS

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-07-07

TO: VINCENT MIDDLE/HIGH

Rep. Preston Sanford

Rep. Heather Smith

Rep. Elizabeth Dillard

Rep. New

Rep. Timothy Harrison



FROM
Counselor
FR: CALERA INTER

Sp Ed teacher
FR: CALERA INTER

CNP Employee
FR: CHELSEA HIGH

N-KLOIBHOFER, STEPHANIE Registrar

FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE

C-LEDBETTER, STEPHANIE ESL/ELL teacher

PAF # EMPLOYEE NAME
12643 (C- GRAHAM, BENJAMIN
12688 C-HAGERLA, KATELYNN
12661 N-JONES, JOANN
12710

12658

12639 N-PHILLIPS, LINDSAY
12705 C-TAYLOR, ASHLEY
12694 N-THURESSON, ANGEL
12656 N-WEAVER, BECKY
12650 N-WIDEMAN, CRYSTAL

FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM

CNP Employee
FR: HELENA HIGH

Elem Teacher
FR: CALERA INTER

Paraeducator
FR: OAK MTN HIGH

CNP Asst Mgr
FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE

CNP Employee
FR: CHELSEA HIGH

Transfers

T0
Counselor
TO: INVERNESS ELEM

Sp Ed teacher
TO: CALERA MIDDLE

CNP Mgr
TO: HELENA INTER

Registrar
TO: CALERA ELEM

ESL/ELL teacher
TO: CALERA INTER

CNP Employee
TO: CHELSEA HIGH

Elem Teacher

TO: OAK MOUNTAIN INTER

Paraeducator
TO: CHELSEA HIGH

CNP Mgr
TO: INVERNESS ELEM

CNP Asst Mgr
TO: CHELSEA MIDDLE

EFFECT DATE REMARKS

2023-07-28

2023-08-04

2023-07-27

2023-06-01

2023-08-04

2023-08-02

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

2023-07-27

2023-07-31

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Rep.

Karen Caldwell

New

Crystal Kulow

Shannon Engle

New

Kathy Lansford

Hanah Brock

Crystal Brown

Brenda Reynolds

Sylvia Alexander



PAF #
12676

12668
12634
12666
12633
12673
12625
12635
12677
12646
12626
12631
12660
12682
12636
12675
12647

12632

12667

EMPLOYEE NAME
C-BEDSOLE, SARA

N- BRASHEAR, LAURA
C-BROCK, BROOKE
C-BULLINGTON, ROBERT
C-BYERS, ANNA

C- CELMER, JORDAN
C- COX, SARAH
C-DARBY, TERRY

N- DAVIS, CODY

C- FLOW, ALANA
C-HARRIS, LELA

N- HOOKS, CELIA

N- KULOW, CRYSTAL
N- KUUAN, EVELYN

C- MILLS, TINA

N- PATTERSON, DURRETTE

C- RENFRO, JAN

C- SORRELLS, TERRY

N- TEAGUE, ANGELA

SCHOOL
LNLC

HELENA ELEM
CALERA ELEM
HELENA MIDDLE
CHELSEA PARK ELEM
HELENA MIDDLE
CHELSEA PARK ELEM
CHELSEA HIGH
MONTEVALLO ELEM
CALERA INTER

LNLC

CENTRAL OFFICE
HELENA INTER
CENTRAL OFFICE
OAK MOUNTAIN HIGH
TECHNOLOGY DEPT
INVERNESS ELEM

HELENA MIDDLE

HELENA HIGH

Separations

JOB
Speech teacher

Custodian - 12 Month
Kindergarten teacher
Special Ed teacher
Elem Teacher

Math teacher
Kindergarten teacher
Driver Ed/PE teacher
Paraeducator
Speech teacher
Counselor

Secretary

CNP Manager
Accounting Assistant
Science teacher
Web Content Mgr
Kindergarten teacher

Math teacher

Bus Aide

EFFECT DATE

2023-05-26

2023-05-18

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-31

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-05-26

2023-06-05

2023-06-30

2023-05-26

2023-06-30

2023-05-26

2023-06-30

2023-05-26

2023-05-31

2023-05-25

REMARKS



PAF #
12663

12645

12670

12654

12685

EMPLOYEE NAME
C- BRANTLEY, JORDAN

C-CONN, AMY

N- ENGLE, SHANNON

C- ODGERS, JENNIFER

C-SEELEY, MELISSA

FROM

Sp Ed teacher
FR: MONTEVALLO HIGH

Speech teacher
FR: SPECIAL SVC CTR

Registrar
FR: CALERA ELEM

Interventionist
FR: ELVIN HILL ELEM

Paraeducator
FR: INVERNESS ELEM

Change in Status
10

Lib Media Specialist
TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH

Sp Ed teacher
TO: SPECIAL SVC CTR

Office Mgr/Sch Bkpr
TO: CALERA ELEM

Interventionist
TO: ELVIN HILL ELEM

Elem Teacher
TO: INVERNESS ELEM

EFFECT DATE REMARKS

2023-07-28

2023-08-04

2023-06-01

2023-08-04

2023-08-04

Rep. Anita Glover

Rep. Susan Skipper (Falcon Flight)

Rep. Tina Baugh

Rep. New (Temp)

Rep. New



