Shelby County Board of Education

Page 1 of 5

Run Date 5/16/2023 Run Time 8:55:38 AM

Personnel Actions Board Date 2023-05-18

New Employees - Certified

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	<u>JOB</u>	EFFECT DATE RANGE	REMARKS
12648	C-AUTREY, RACHEL	OAK MTN HIGH	Sp Ed teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Stephanie Davis
12679	C-BLOCKER, LAUREN	OAK MTN MIDDLE	Math teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. New
12690	C- BROCKMAN, JULIA	VINCENT ELEM	Elem Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Anna Fitts
12671	C-EDGAR, PATRICK	OAK MTN HIGH	Science teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Timothy Evans
12681	C-FORD, MICHAEL	VINCENT MIDDLE/HIGH	PE Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. John Hadder
12627	C- HENSON, LAUREN	OAK MTN INTER	Elem Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Tammi Carr
12630	C- HUGHEY, SARA	SHELBY CTY HIGH	ELA teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Anne Stansell
12637	C-MACHEN, CLAY	OAK MTN HIGH	Business teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Jennifer Shoemaker
12692	C-RENTA, CHRISTINA	INVERNESS ELEM	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. Mary Dorsey (Temp)
12629	C-RODGERS, JON	OAK MTN INTER	PE Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. John Goodwin
12702	C- SPEEGLE, ASHLEY	OAK MTN INTER	Music teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Jeanette Shorey
12703	C- STROUD, FRANKIE	CTEC	CTE BioMed Teacher	2023-08-04	Rep. Frankie Stroud (Temp)
12680	C-WILLS, BRITTANY	VINCENT MIDDLE/HIGH	Interventionist	2023-08-04	Rep. New (Temp)

New Employees - Support

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	<u>JOB</u>	EFFECT DA	ATE RANGE	REMARKS
12628	N- BATES, JACLYN	ELVIN HILL ELEM	Custodian - 9.5 Month	2023-07-28		Rep. Pamela Dooley
12691	N- HOWELL, DARIL	CHELSEA HIGH	Custodian - 12 Month	2023-05-19		Rep. Tony Kelley
12696	N- JOHNSON, JASMYNE	CALERA ELEM	CNP Employee	2023-08-02		Rep. Jennifer Smith
12678	N- LAMMONS, PAIGE	CALERA ELEM	Paraeducator	2023-08-04		Rep. Natalie Babcock
12674	N- MENDOZA, GABRIELA	MONTEVALLO ELEM	CNP Employee	2023-08-02		Rep. Phyllis Weeks
12683	N- PITTS, WALLACE	HELENA INTER	Maintenance Tech	2023-05-19		Rep. Jerry Burkhalter
12695	N- SEALE, ASHLYN	FOREST OAKS ELEM	Paraeducator	2023-08-04		Rep. Robin Plyler
12697	N- SHUEY, FLORA	CALERA HIGH	CNP Employee	2023-08-02		Rep. Julianne Wilson
			Transfers			
PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	FROM	<u>TO</u>		EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12707	C-CHARTRAND, NATALIE	Science teacher	Science teacher		2023-08-04	Rep. Preston Sanford
		FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE	TO: OAK MTN HIGH			
12641	N- CLINKSCALES, MAYELA	Paraeducator FR: CHELSEA PARK ELEM	Paraeducator TO: VINCENT ELEM		2023-08-04	Rep. Heather Smith
12701	C- CLOWERS, AMANDA	Sp Ed teacher	Sp Ed teacher		2023-08-04	Rep. Elizabeth Dillard
		FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM	TO: HELENA INTER			
12665	C-DREYER, CRYSTAL	Sp Ed teacher	Sp Ed teacher		2023-08-04	Rep. New
		LNLC	TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH			
12652	C-GILBERT, TIMOTHY	Paraeducator	ROTC teacher		2023-07-07	Rep. Timothy Harrison
		FR: CALERA MIDDLE	TO: VINCENT MIDDLE/HIG	H		

Transfers

PAF # 12643	EMPLOYEE NAME C- GRAHAM, BENJAMIN	FROM Counselor FR: CALERA INTER	TO Counselor TO: INVERNESS ELEM	EFFECT DATE 2023-07-28	REMARKS Rep. Karen Caldwell
12688	C- HAGERLA, KATELYNN	Sp Ed teacher FR: CALERA INTER	Sp Ed teacher TO: CALERA MIDDLE	2023-08-04	Rep. New
12661	N- JONES, JOANN	CNP Employee FR: CHELSEA HIGH	CNP Mgr TO: HELENA INTER	2023-07-27	Rep. Crystal Kulow
12710	N-KLOIBHOFER, STEPHANIE	Registrar FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE	Registrar TO: CALERA ELEM	2023-06-01	Rep. Shannon Engle
12658	C- LEDBETTER, STEPHANIE	ESL/ELL teacher FR: MONTEVALLO ELEM	ESL/ELL teacher TO: CALERA INTER	2023-08-04	Rep. New
12639	N-PHILLIPS, LINDSAY	CNP Employee FR: HELENA HIGH	CNP Employee TO: CHELSEA HIGH	2023-08-02	Rep. Kathy Lansford
12705	C-TAYLOR, ASHLEY	Elem Teacher FR: CALERA INTER	Elem Teacher TO: OAK MOUNTAIN INTER	2023-08-04	Rep. Hanah Brock
12694	N-THURESSON, ANGEL	Paraeducator FR: OAK MTN HIGH	Paraeducator TO: CHELSEA HIGH	2023-08-04	Rep. Crystal Brown
12656	N-WEAVER, BECKY	CNP Asst Mgr FR: OAK MTN MIDDLE	CNP Mgr TO: INVERNESS ELEM	2023-07-27	Rep. Brenda Reynolds
12650	N- WIDEMAN, CRYSTAL	CNP Employee FR: CHELSEA HIGH	CNP Asst Mgr TO: CHELSEA MIDDLE	2023-07-31	Rep. Sylvia Alexander

Separations

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	SCHOOL	<u>JOB</u>	EFFECT DATE REMARKS
12676	C-BEDSOLE, SARA	LNLC	Speech teacher	2023-05-26
12668	N-BRASHEAR, LAURA	HELENA ELEM	Custodian - 12 Month	2023-05-18
12634	C-BROCK, BROOKE	CALERA ELEM	Kindergarten teacher	2023-05-26
12666	C-BULLINGTON, ROBERT	HELENA MIDDLE	Special Ed teacher	2023-05-26
12633	C-BYERS, ANNA	CHELSEA PARK ELEM	Elem Teacher	2023-05-26
12673	C- CELMER, JORDAN	HELENA MIDDLE	Math teacher	2023-05-31
12625	C-COX, SARAH	CHELSEA PARK ELEM	Kindergarten teacher	2023-05-26
12635	C- DARBY, TERRY	CHELSEA HIGH	Driver Ed/PE teacher	2023-05-26
12677	N- DAVIS, CODY	MONTEVALLO ELEM	Paraeducator	2023-05-26
12646	C-FLOW, ALANA	CALERA INTER	Speech teacher	2023-05-26
12626	C- HARRIS, LELA	LNLC	Counselor	2023-06-05
12631	N- HOOKS, CELIA	CENTRAL OFFICE	Secretary	2023-06-30
12660	N- KULOW, CRYSTAL	HELENA INTER	CNP Manager	2023-05-26
12682	N- KUUAN, EVELYN	CENTRAL OFFICE	Accounting Assistant	2023-06-30
12636	C-MILLS, TINA	OAK MOUNTAIN HIGH	Science teacher	2023-05-26
12675	N-PATTERSON, DURRETTE	TECHNOLOGY DEPT	Web Content Mgr	2023-06-30
12647	C-RENFRO, JAN	INVERNESS ELEM	Kindergarten teacher	2023-05-26
12632	C-SORRELLS, TERRY	HELENA MIDDLE	Math teacher	2023-05-31
12667	N-TEAGUE, ANGELA	HELENA HIGH	Bus Aide	2023-05-25

Change in Status

PAF#	EMPLOYEE NAME	FROM	<u>TO</u>	EFFECT DATE	REMARKS
12663	C-BRANTLEY, JORDAN	Sp Ed teacher FR: MONTEVALLO HIGH	Lib Media Specialist TO: MONTEVALLO HIGH	2023-07-28	Rep. Anita Glover
12645	C- CONN, AMY	Speech teacher FR: SPECIAL SVC CTR	Sp Ed teacher TO: SPECIAL SVC CTR	2023-08-04	Rep. Susan Skipper (Falcon Flight)
12670	N- ENGLE, SHANNON	Registrar FR: CALERA ELEM	Office Mgr/Sch Bkpr TO: CALERA ELEM	2023-06-01	Rep. Tina Baugh
12654	C-ODGERS, JENNIFER	Interventionist FR: ELVIN HILL ELEM	Interventionist TO: ELVIN HILL ELEM	2023-08-04	Rep. New (Temp)
12685	C-SEELEY, MELISSA	Paraeducator FR: INVERNESS ELEM	Elem Teacher TO: INVERNESS ELEM	2023-08-04	Rep. New